Electronically FILED by Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles on 07/29/2022 11:54 AM Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court, by A. Lopez, Deputy Clerk

	PU5-010
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): Young Ryu SBN 266372 LOYR, APC 3130 Wilshire Blvd 209 Los Angeles, CA 90010 TELEPHONE NO.: (888) 365-8686 FAX NO. (Optional): E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): young.ryu@loywr.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff	FOR COURT USE ONLY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STREET ADDRESS: 111 N Hill St. MAILING ADDRESS: 111 N Hill St. CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012 BRANCH NAME: STANLEY MOSK	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Dylan Yeiser-Fodness DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Master Dog Training, et al.	CASE NUMBER: 22STCV21852
PROOF OF SERVICE SUMMONS	Ref. No. or File No.: 22STCV21852
 (Separate proof of service is required for each party served.) At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action. 	,

2. I served copies of: Complaint; Summons; Civil Case Cover Sheet; Civil Case Cover Sheet Addendum and Statement of Location; Peremptory Challenge; ADR Information Packet

- 3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served): Ekaterina Korotun, an individual
 - Person (other than the party in item 3a) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person under item 5b on whom substituted service was made) (specify name and relationship to the party named in item 3a):
- 4. Address where the party was served: 5502 Penfield Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91364

5. I served the party (check proper box)

h

b.

a. **by personal service.** I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive service of process for the party (1) on: (2) at:

on.

by substituted service. On: 7/27/2022 at: 11:00 AM I left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):

John Doe (Gender: M Age: 40 Height: 5'8" Weight: 150 Race: Caucasian Hair: Other:) Co-occupant

from:

- (1) **(business)** a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dweling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (3) (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
- (4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the documents to the person to be served at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents:

or 🔀 a declaration of mailing is attached.

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Dylan Yeiser-Fodness DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Ekaterina Korotun	CASE NUMBER: 22STCV21852					
 (5) I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service. 5. c. by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in item 2 to the party, to the 						
address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,						
(1) on: (2) from:						
(3) with two copies of the <i>Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt</i> and a postage-paid return envelope addressed to me. (<i>Attach completed</i> Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30.)						
(4) to an address outside California with return receipt rec	quested. (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.40.)					
d. by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):						
Additional page describing service is attached.						
 6. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows: a. x as an individual defendant. 						
b. as the person sued under the fictitious name of <i>(specify):</i>						
c. as occupant.						
d. On behalf of <i>(specify):</i> under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:						
416.10 (corporation) 415.9	95 (business organization, form unknown)					
416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.6	60 (minor)					
416.30 (joint stock 416.7 company/association)	70 (ward or conservatee)					
416.40 (association or partnership) 416.9	90 (authorized person)					
416.50 (public entity) 415.4	46 (occupant)					
other	r:					
7. Person who served papers						
a. Name: Gerald Thompson b. Address: 7162 Beverly Blvd Suite 508, Los Angeles, CA 90036 c. Telephone number: 800-687-5003 d. The fee for service was: \$160.00						
e. I am: (1) not a registered California process server.						
(2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Co						
(3) 🔀 a registered California process server:						
(i) owner employee 🗙 indepe	ndent contractor.					
(ii) Registration No.: 1175						
(iii) County: Los Angeles						

.

8. **I declare** under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

100

Gerald Thompson

Date: 07/27/2022

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)	TELEPHONE NUMBER	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Young Ryu SBN 266372	(888) 365-8686	
LOYR, APC		
3130 Wilshire Blvd 209		
Los Angeles, CA 90010		
ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 111 N Hill St. Los Angeles, CA 90012		
SHORT TITLE OF CASE:		
Yeiser-Fodness, Dylan v. Korotun, Ekaterina		
DATE: TIME: DEP./DIV.		CASE NUMBER:
		22STCV21852
Declaration of Reasonable Diligence		Ref. No. or File No: 22STCV21852

Person to Serve: Ekaterina Korotun, an individual

DocumentsComplaint; Summons; Civil Case Cover Sheet; Civil Case Cover Sheet Addendum and Statement of Location;Received:Peremptory Challenge; ADR Information Packet

I declare the following attempts were made to effect personal service, no other residence or business address is known to me:

Jul 13 2022	04:30 PM	19401 Parthenia St Apt 4082, Northridge, CA 91324; Status Update: Secured apartment building. Was able to gain access, but no answer at the unit. Subject not listed on the intercom.
Jul 14 2022	07:20 AM	19401 Parthenia St Apt 4082, Northridge, CA 91324; Status Update: Unable to Gain Access to secured building. Waited.
Jul 16 2022	02:00 PM	19401 Parthenia St Apt 4082, Northridge, CA 91324; Status Update: Unable to Gain Access to secured building. Waited.
Jul 17 2022	08:10 AM	19401 Parthenia St Apt 4082, Northridge, CA 91324; Status Update: Unable to Gain Access to secured building. Waited.
Jul 19 2022	01:35 PM	5502 Penfield Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91364; Status Update: Secured front gate. Unable to get to front door. No bell or callbox. 2 cars with LP#: 8JDG677 (red tesla) & CD63934 (white tesla). Packages with Deft.'s names with 2 other packages for 2 different people for Maxim Dasvro & Elena Korotun.
Jul 19 2022	06:40 PM	5502 Penfield Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91364; Status Update: Same as last attempt. Cars had not been moved.
Jul 21 2022	07:00 AM	5502 Penfield Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91364; Status Update: Secured front gate. Unable to get to front door. No bell or callbox. Cars still in driveway.
Jul 23 2022	10:40 AM	5502 Penfield Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91364; Secured front gate. Unable to get to front door. No bell or callbox. Cars still in driveway.
Jul 27 2022	11:00 AM	5502 Penfield Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91364; Sub-Served on co-occupant, John Doe

Person attempting service:

a. Name: Gerald Thompson

b. Address: 7162 Beverly Blvd Suite 508, Los Angeles, CA 90036

c. Telephone number: 800-687-5003

d. The fee for this service was: 160.00

e. I am an independent contractor:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 07/27/2022 Gerald Thompson

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address) Young Ryu SBN 266372 LOYR, APC 3130 Wilshire Blvd 209 Los Angeles, CA 90010 ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff	TELEPHONE NUMBER (888) 365-8686	FOR COURT USE ONLY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELI 111 N Hill St. Los Angeles, CA 90012	ΞS	
SHORT TITLE OF CASE: Yeiser-Fodness, Dylan v. Korotun, Ekaterina		
DATE: TIME: DEP./DIV.		CASE NUMBER: 22STCV21852
Proof of Service by Mail		Ref. No. or File No: 22STCV21852

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in the County of **Los Angeles** State of California. I am and was on the dates herein mentioned, over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the action.

On 07/27/2022 after substituted service was made, I served the within:

Complaint; Summons; Civil Case Cover Sheet; Civil Case Cover Sheet Addendum and Statement of Location; Peremptory Challenge; ADR Information Packet

On the defendant, in said action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon pre-paid for first class in the United States mail At: Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows: Ekaterina Korotun, an individual

5502 Penfield Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Person attempting service:

a. Name: Walter Lee

b. Address: 7162 Beverly Blvd Suite 508, Los Angeles, CA 90036

c. Telephone number: 800-687-5003

d. The fee for this service was: 160.00

e.lam:

(3) Not a registered California process server:

(i) [X] Employee

(ii)Registration No.:

(iii) County: Los Angeles

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Walter Lee

Walter Lee

Date: 07/27/2022